

Present: Smt. Suparna Ray (JO Code: WB00711)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Title Suit (Com) 86 of 2024
(CNR No. WBSP18-000053-2024)

Order No. 08
19.08.2024

In the matter of:
Suit for recovery of khas,
peaceful and vacant possession
and mesne profit and damages
valued at Rs.70,35,247/- and
for injunction valued at
Rs.100/- Transfer of Property
Act.

And
In the matter of:
Anita Sunil Punwani
Vs.
SASS MED Pvt. Ltd & 04 Ors.

ORDERED

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance of the defendants.

Plaintiff has filed hazira.

No steps has been taken by the Defendants at the schedule time on repeated calls.

It is now 2.00 p.m.

*Considering the conduct of the Defendants, they are directed to showcause as to why the injunction application shall not be heard **ex-parte** against them.*

*Fix **26.09.2024 at 10:45 a.m** for filing showcause by the Defendants.*

I. A. No. 06/2024

*At this stage, Plaintiff has filed an application supported by an affidavit praying for extension of the ad-interim order of injunction dated 19.04.2024. Let the same be registered as **I.A. No. 06/2024.***

Heard, Considered and prayer is allowed.

Let the ad-interim order of injunction dated 19.04.2024 be extended till next date fixed.

*Accordingly, the instant **I. A.** is also disposed off.*

Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of this order from Website / Ecourts App.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore,
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore,
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram